
US 64-NC 49 Corridor Development Team

Name Organization Address City State ZIP Phone Email

David Wasserman, P.E. NCDOT-Transportation Planning Branch 1554 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-1554 (919) 715-5482 ext. 380 dswasserman@dot.state.nc.us

Jamal Alavi, P.E. NCDOT-Transportation Planning Branch 1554 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-1554 (919) 715-5482 ext. 393 jalavi@dot.state.nc.us

Brenda Moore, P.E. NCDOT-Roadway Design Unit 1582 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-1582 (919) 250-4016 blmoore@dot.state.nc.us

Thad Duncan, P.E. NCDOT-Roadway Design Unit 1582 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-1582 (919) 250-4016 tfduncan@dot.state.nc.us

Jim Dunlop, P.E. NCDOT-Traffic Engineering and Safety 
Systems Branch

1592 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-1592 (919) 250-4151 jdunlop@dot.state.nc.us

Derrick Lewis, P.E. NCDOT-Program Development and 
Environmental Analysis Branch

P.O. Box 25201 Raleigh NC 27611-5201 (919) 733-2039 dlewis@dot.state.nc.us

Ed Johnson, P.E. Capital Area MPO Raleigh Professional Building- 
Suite 406, 127 West Hargett Street

Raleigh NC 27601 (919) 807-8500 ed.johnson@ci.raleigh.nc.us

Juliet Andes Town of Cary 318 N. Academy Street Cary NC 27513 (919) 462-2008 juliet.andes@townofcary.org

Dianne Khin, AICP Town of Apex P.O. Box 250 Apex NC 27502 (919) 249-3330 drowland@apexnc.org

Tim Clark, AICP Wake County P.O. Box 550 Raleigh NC 27602 (919) 856-6320 tclark@co.wake.nc.us

Jack Meadows Siler City P.O. Box 769 Siler City NC 27344 (919) 742-2323 jack.meadows@earthlink.net

Keith Megginson Chatham County P.O. Box 54 Pittsboro NC 27312 (919) 542-8205 keith.megginson@ncmail.net

David Monroe Town of Pittsboro P.O. Box 759 Pittsboro NC 27312 (919) 542-4621 ext. 34 dmonroe@nc.rr.com

Hal Johnson Randolph County (Piedmont Triad RPO) P.O. Box 771 Asheboro NC 27205-0771 (336) 318-6555 hcjohnson@co.randolph.nc.us

Terry Bralley Davie County (NW Piedmont RPO) 123 South Main Street Mocksville NC 27028 (336) 751-5513 terry.bralley@co.davie.nc.us

Rebecca Harper, AICP Iredell County (Lake Norman RPO) P.O. Box 788 Statesville NC 28687 (704) 832-2398 rharper@co.iredell.nc.us

Bob Cook, AICP Mecklenburg-Union MPO 600 E. Fourth Street Charlotte NC 28202 (704) 336-2205 rwcook@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Rodger Lentz Cabarrus County P.O. Box 707 Concord NC 28026-0707 (704) 920-2141 rhlentz@co.cabarrus.nc.us

Pat Strong Triangle Area RPO P.O. Box 12276 Research Triangle Park NC 27709 (919) 558-9402 pstrong@tjcog.org

Calvin Gaddy, Mayor Town of New London (Rocky River RPO) P.O. Box 335 New London NC 28127-0335 (704) 463-7422 gaddabout@cvnc.net

Marcus Wilner Federal Highway Administration 310 New Bern Avenue, Suite 410 Raleigh NC 27601-1418 (919) 856-4330 ext.115 marcus.wilner@fhwa.dot.gov
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